System information 27
P0
XLX
X85X
X180X
X300X
GRX
CSX

Idler units are available in two versions, Compact and
Standard
Ordering information
Drive units with motors must be specified using the web-
based configurator. The configurator provides detailed
information and step-by-step guidance in the specifica-
tion process. A product code string is generated, contain-
ing the specification details. See next page for examples
of code strings.
Drive units without motors can be ordered using the
designations in the catalogue.
Dimension drawings in catalogue
Note that dimensions relating to drive unit motors depend
on the motor specified during the configuration. In most
cases, the motors shown in the catalogue drawings rep-
resent the largest size. If variable speed motors are used,
some dimensions may increase, indicated by dimension
values xxx (V: yyy). V represents the max dimension
using variable speed motor.
Size Direct drive, no slip clutch
Drive unit F, V
Drive unit,
guided
F, V
Drive units – configuration strings 35
P0
XLX
X85X
X180X
X300X
GRX
CSX
FSTX
TR
APX
IDX
Drive units – configuration strings
Below, two examples of text strings obtained from the
configurator with explanations are presented.
Drive unit with fixed speed motor
Drive unit with variable speed motor
Item no - Drive type
A – 0-Unit
HNP: Direct drive, no slip clutch
....V: Variable speed
B – Motor position
L: Left
R: Right
C – End drive with guided chain
G: Guided (position is omitted for non-guided)
D – Speed
V...: Fixed speed... m/min
V... -...: Variable speed range...-... m/min
E – Gearbox
SA37: SEW motor type SA37
F – Movimot size
MM03: SEW Movimot type, 0,33 kW
MM05: SEW Movimot type, 0,55 kW
MM07: SEW Movimot type, 0,75 kW
MM11: SEW Movimot type, 1,1 kW
(position is omitted for fixed speed motors)
G – Electrical environment
50/230: 50 Hz, 230 V
50/400: 50 Hz, 400 V
60/230: 60 Hz, 230 V
60/460: 60 Hz, 460 V
60/575: 60 Hz, 575 V
50/380-500: SEW Movimot variable speed motor
60/380-500: SEW Movimot variable speed motor
H – Motor power
... kW: Motor power, kW
(position is omitted for variable speed motors